146 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
HSS 150 M / HSS 552 M
Available Tip Styles HSS-150 M
M
at
er
ia

Operating Temperature
Standard:  -100° up to +200° C
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
S = Silver
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Type
(alternative
MH)
Test Probe:
* Tip Style 05 S:
The pressed-in silver stud prevents
burning or welding of the Test Probe to
the test point.
K  S  -  1  5  0   3  0   M  3
K  S  -  5  5  2   3  5   M
Receptacle for HSS-150 ... M:
Receptacle for HSS-522 ... M:
Collar Height/
Typ
Installation Height
(with Receptacle) in mm
02 M 10,8 (.425) HSS 150...M
02 MH 13,8 (.543) HSS 150...M (MH)
03 M 7,5  (.295) HSS 552...M
Collar Height and Installation Height
The Installation Height of the Tip
(Dimensions with Receptacle) is determined
by the Collar Height.
1   5   0
5   5   2
H   S   S
H   S   S
3      0   6
3      0   6
4   0   0
4   0   0
A
A
M  H
M
3   0
2   0
0   2
0   3
Test Probe:
Test Probe:
K  S  -  1  5  0   3  0   M  3 - R K  S  -  1  5  0   M 3   M 3
0,38,0
43
15
M3 ø3,5 Ø4
SW3,5
ø3,9 ø4 ø4,3ø3,96
KS-150 30 M3
2
43,1
5,5 3
KS-150 M3 M3
M3
Ø3
44
KS-150 30 M3 R-
ø4 ø4,05
ø2,5